## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2597330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGIA HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	06/10/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEORGIA REGENTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	1120 15TH STREET, CA 2128	
City:	AUGUSTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30912	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6395876
Patent Number:	6451840
Patent Number:	8198265
Patent Number:	7598287
Patent Number:	8232313
Application Number:	12548657
Patent Number:	7763251
Patent Number:	7465448
Application Number:	12083855

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502551741

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 202-842-7833

Email: Lynette.Clark@Cooley.com, zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BONNIE WEISS MCLEOD
Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0853

**PATENT** 

928589

00 09€¥

Address Line 2: SUITE 700 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142996-2000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNETTE F. CLARK		
Signature:	/Lynette F. Clark/		
Date:	10/30/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=NEWL-Georgia Health Sciences Name Change#page1.tif source=NEWL-Georgia Health Sciences Name Change#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0854

Control No.: J007827

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GEORGIA HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

Name Changed To

GEORGIA REGENTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on May 20, 2013 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 10, 2013

B:Ph

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: 4zb8PWJf

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0855

# APPENDIX A

Cooley Docket #	Application No. Patent No.	Filing Date Issued Date
NEWL-003/03US 142996-2004	6,395,876	5/28/2002
NEWL-004/03US 142996-2028	6,451,840	9/17/2002
NEWL-004/07US 142996-2031	8,198,265	6/12/2012
NEWL-006/02US 142996-2007	7,598,287	10/09/2009
NEWL-006/03US 142996-2033	8,232,313	7/31/2012
NEWL-006/04US 142996-2045	12/548,657	8/27/2009
NEWL-007/01US 142996-2027	7,763,251	7/27/2010
NEWL-008/01US 142996-2003	7,465,448	12/16/2008
NEWL-009/01US 142996-2041	12/083,855	10/20/2006

203806 v1/DC

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0856